## BID TABULATION CIP 744 - PARKSIDE ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 31, 2005

Ref.	Item				Stor	rts	Double Z		Complete	e General	Savko		Trucco		McDaniels		Igel	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price Amount		Price Amount		Price Amount	
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,357.00	\$9,357.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
2	202	Walk Removed	50	SF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.54	\$127.00	\$8.50	\$425.00
3	202	Curb Removed	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$12.60	\$126.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.40	\$184.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
4	202	Catch Basin Removed	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	26	EA	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$155.15	\$4,033.90	\$120.00	\$3,120.00
6	207	Straw or Hay Bales	6	EA	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$36.50	\$219.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
7	207	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.15	\$287.50	\$1.00	\$250.00
8	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	475	CY	\$120.00	\$57,000.00	\$170.00	\$80,750.00	\$140.00	\$66,500.00	\$170.00	\$80,750.00	\$194.00	\$92,150.00	\$147.14	\$69,891.50	\$180.00	\$85,500.00
9		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	5	CY	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$216.20	\$1,081.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
10		Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type IV	11	CY	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$101.27	\$1,113.97	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
11		Pavement Planing	3250	SY	\$4.00	\$13,000.00	\$3.50	\$11,375.00	\$3.50	\$11,375.00	\$5.50	\$17,875.00	\$2.00	\$6,500.00	\$3.35	\$10,887.50	\$3.75	\$12,187.50
12		Asphalt Concrete	245	TONS	\$75.00	\$18,375.00	\$70.00	\$17,150.00	\$70.00	\$17,150.00	\$73.00	\$17,885.00	\$75.00	\$18,375.00	\$56.38	\$13,813.10	\$71.00	\$17,395.00
13		Tack Coat	535	Gals	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.88	\$1,005.80	\$1.50	\$802.50
14		Crack Sealing, Hot Applied	2800	LF	\$1.20	\$3,360.00	\$1.25	\$3,500.00	\$1.10	\$3,080.00	\$1.30	\$3,640.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.44	\$4,032.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00
15		Catch Basin, Standard	28	EA	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,994.11	\$55,835.08	\$1,650.00	\$46,200.00
16		Manhole, Type B, Class E	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,951.00	\$8,853.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
17		Manhole, Type B, Class K	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,115.33	\$9,345.99	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
18		Manhole, Type A, Class B	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,196.67	\$6,590.01	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00
19		Manhole, Type A, Class C	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,326.50	\$18,612.00	\$2,270.00	\$18,160.00
20		Inlet, Curb & Gutter	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00
21		Existing Brick Inlet Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22		Concrete Walk	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.64	\$932.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
23	609	Curb, Straight 18"	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$93.20	\$932.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
24		Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$67,793.00	\$67,793.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
25		Water, Dust Control	2	MGAI	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$253.00	\$506.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
26	616	Calcium Chloride, Dust Control	2	TON	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
27		Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
28		Topsoil, As Directed by the Engineer	75	CY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$66.09	\$4,956.75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
29		Seeding & Mulching	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
30		Relocate 3/4" Water Service Tap	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$717.00	\$7,170.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$664.10	\$6,641.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.1		12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 911	200				<b>4.7.</b> 00	40.000.00	447.00	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>	40,000,00	<b>4.77</b> .00	<b>***</b>	4.0.14		, ,	410,000,00
31	901	Compacted Backfill	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.12	\$12,024.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
		12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912	1126		<b></b>	<b></b>	<b>.</b>	A = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	4.0.00	<b>*</b>	402.00	#0 <b>2 17</b> 0 00	<b>4-</b> 0.00	**************************************	4.50.40	<b>*</b> =0.4=0.40		<b>*1.40 = 7</b> 0.00
32	901	Compacted Granular Material	1126	LF	\$55.00	\$61,930.00	\$60.00	\$67,560.00	\$60.00	\$67,560.00	\$83.00	\$93,458.00	\$78.00	\$87,828.00	\$69.43	\$78,178.18	\$125.00	\$140,750.00
22	001	15" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912	2.10		<b>4.7.</b> 00	#12.2.5 00	<b>4=</b> 0.00	\$1 <b>=</b> \$1\$ \$6	4=0.00	<b>4.5</b> 0.10 0.0	<b></b>	#40.40 <b>=</b> 00	404.00	*** ***	4.0.4	<b>* * * * * * * * * *</b>	·	<b>*1.7.7</b> 0.7.00
33	901	Compacted Granular Material	243	LF	\$55.00	\$13,365.00	\$70.00	\$17,010.00	\$70.00	\$17,010.00	\$79.00	\$19,197.00	\$94.00	\$22,842.00	\$68.66	\$16,684.38	\$65.00	\$15,795.00
- ·		18" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912	100		4=:	<b>#</b> 0 *** *	40	<b>#</b> 0.045.51	*=- * :	фо <b>с</b>	<b>h</b>	<b>012.72</b>	****	<b>017</b> 007 71	***	<b>015.23</b>		φ. <b>.</b>
34	901	Compacted Granular Material	123	LF	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$110.00	\$13,530.00	\$130.00	\$15,990.00	\$142.57	\$17,536.11	\$130.00	\$15,990.00
2.5		24" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912	0.40			# # # A	<u></u>	<b>6- 6 - - - - - - - - - -</b>				4404	<b>A</b>	<b>*1*</b> 0 = · · · · ·		\$440.5=: T	, 200,00	<b>***</b>
35		Compacted Granular Material	848	LF	\$80.00	\$67,840.00	\$90.00	\$76,320.00	\$77.00	\$65,296.00	\$125.00	\$106,000.00	\$153.00	\$129,744.00	\$140.65	\$119,271.20	\$145.00	\$122,960.00
		30" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912															7 - 10 10 1	
36		Compacted Granular Material	642	LF	\$90.00	\$57,780.00	\$115.00	\$73,830.00	\$90.00	\$57,780.00	\$141.00	\$90,522.00	\$155.00	\$99,510.00	\$158.51	\$101,763.42	\$150.00	\$96,300.00
		36" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912	4.40						4									
37		Compacted Granular Material	140	LF	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$310.00	\$43,400.00	\$158.00	\$22,120.00	\$169.52	\$23,732.80	\$214.00	\$29,960.00
38		36" Pipe, w/ Water Tight Joints, Type I Bedding,	299	LF	\$100.00	\$29,900.00	\$140.00	\$41,860.00	\$115.00	\$34,385.00	\$340.00	\$101,660.00	\$163.00	\$48,737.00	\$178.21	\$53,284.79		\$40,963.00
		With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material															\$137.00	
39	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$69.24	\$1,731.00	\$22.50	\$562.50

## BID TABULATION CIP 744 - PARKSIDE ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 31, 2005

Ref	. Item				Storts		Double Z		Complete General		Savko		Trucco		McDaniels		Igel		
No	. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	
40	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 12 Inch Diameter Pipe	283	LF	\$40.00	\$11,320.00	\$15.00	\$4,245.00	\$12.00	\$3,396.00	\$7.60	\$2,150.80	\$60.00	\$16,980.00	\$36.27	\$10,264.41	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	
41	SPEC	Project Identification Signs	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,013.00	\$3,013.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	
42	SPEC	CCTV of 8" Sanitary Sewer per Note 5, Sheet 6	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
43	SPEC	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,439.00	\$3,439.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	
44	644	Double Yellow Center Line	0.007	Mile	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$367.50	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	
45	644	8" Wide White Channelizing Line	215	LF	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.20	\$903.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	
	SPEC	FORCE ACCOUNT (.20 x sum of all above Items)	1	LS		\$92,364.50		\$111,994.50		\$112,926.90		\$144,996.76		\$147,201.20		\$149,255.58		\$150,498.10	
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$554,187.00		\$671,967.00		\$677,561.40		\$869,980.56		\$883,207.20		\$895,533.47		\$902,988.60	
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						21.25%		22.26%		56.98%		59.37%		61.59%		62.94%	
		Bond Amount (Page P-11)			\$554,187.00		\$70,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$90,000.00		100,000.00		\$100,000.00			\$91,000.00	
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)			Ohio Farmers	Insurance Co.	Ohio Farmer	s Insurance Co.	Safeco Insurance Co		Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				North American Specialty Ins		Ohio Farmer	s Insurance Co.	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$55,418.70		\$67,196.70		\$67,756.14		\$86,998.06		\$88,320.72		\$89,553.35		\$90,298.86	
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-1464608		31-1780422		31-4366382		31-0907362		31-1293605		31-1145406		31-4214570	
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
-		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	